

ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 16, 2016

SF0002S3002/ADOPTED

- Delete the Hicks Third Reading Amendment (SF0002S3001/A) and further amend as follows: After "legislator" insert ", legislative Page 2-line 5 committee". Page 2-line 9 Strike "Either branch of the legislature" insert "Any legislator, <u>legislative</u> committee or legislative body". Page 2-line 12 After "(C)" delete balance of line. Page 2-line 13 Before "when" delete "legislature"; delete ";" insert ":". Page 2-after line 13 Insert: "(I) The management council by a majority vote of the members of each house present; (II) A joint interim committee by majority vote of the members of each house present.". MEIER SF0009SS001/ADOPTED
- Page 2-line 9 Delete "counties" insert "the sponsoring governmental entity".
- Page 9-line 4 Delete "effectively" insert "effective". MEIER, CHAIRMAN

SF0009SS002/ADOPTED

- Page 3-line 12 Delete "Any" insert "Up to one million six hundred thousand dollars (\$1,600,000.00) of".
- Page 3-line 17 After "act." insert "Notwithstanding W.S. 9-2-1008, 9-2-1012(e) and 9-4-207, any amounts in the account in excess of one million six



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 16, 2016

hundred thousand dollars (\$1,600,000.00) and any additional funds not obligated by a letter of intent from a participating governmental entity with identified matching funds by January 1, 2017 shall revert to the budget reserve account immediately.". ROSS, CHAIRMAN

SF0041SS001/ADOPTED

Page 26-line 11 Delete "Section 9" insert "Section 4". ROSS, CHAIRMAN

SF0068SS001/ADOPTED

Page 6-line 19 After "legislature." insert "The group shall not be subject to public meetings requirements as provided in W.S. 16-4-401 through 16-4-408.". ROSS, CHAIRMAN

SF0068SW002/ADOPTED

Delete the First Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0068SS001/A) entirely and further amend as follows:

Page 6-line 19 After "legislature." Insert "The group is not an agency or the governing body of an agency and not subject to the provisions of W.S. 16-4-401 through 16-4-408. Any record of the group that discloses information considered by, or deliberations or tentative decisions of, the group is not a public record under the Wyoming Public Records Act, W.S. 16-4-201 through 16-4-205. Any official report and any revision of an official report shall be a public record.". HASTERT, BURNS, ROSS

SF0068SW003/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 17-line 13 After "biennia." insert "The governor shall not recommend a contingent appropriation from the legislative reserve account which would result in the total of all contingent appropriations in any fiscal year to exceed



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 16, 2016

one hundred eight million seven hundred thousand dollars (\$108,700,000.00).".

- Page 18-line 13 After "appropriations" insert ". Any recommendation for a contingent appropriation from the legislative reserve account shall be limited so that the total of all such contingent appropriations in any fiscal year does not exceed one hundred eight million seven hundred thousand dollars (\$108,700,000.00)".
- Page 19-line 7 After "<u>funds</u>" insert "<u>, and limitations on</u> recommended contingent appropriations from the legislative stabilization account under this section and W.S. 9-2-1013(d)(v)." BEBOUT

SF0076SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 4 Delete "<u>or crosses</u>"; after "land" insert "<u>or</u> accesses adjacent land by crossing private land".
- Page 2-line 20 Delete "or crosses".
- Page 2-line 21 After "land" insert "<u>or accesses adjacent</u> land by crossing private land".
- Page 3-line 14 Delete "from private land".
- Page 3-line 16 After "collection," insert "either from private land or by crossing adjacent private land;"; delete "and which is".
- Page 3-line 17 Delete.
- Page 3-line 18 Delete.
- Page 4-line 2 Before "<u>land or</u>" delete "<u>private</u>"; before "<u>land use</u>" delete "<u>private</u>". CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN